• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/7)
 005-02 / 20020425 / eb221_ntcg.fm
Sensors NTCG Series(SMD, Pb Free)
Temperature Sensors NTCG06/10/16/20 Types
NTC Thermistors
FEATURES
• Small sized 0603 type (L0.6×W0.3×T0.3mm) series are available.

Each temperature is measured in absolute temperature. 0°C=273.15K
Field Applications Applied circuit Resistance
(R25)
B constant
(B25/85)
TDK recommended
part number
Mobile
communication
devices
TCXO(Temperature
compensated crystal
oscillator)
Low-temperature area compensated circuit 30Ω to 150Ω 3250K(2750K) NTCG103EH101H
High-temperature area compensated circuit 1.0kΩ to 4.7kΩ 4100K to 4500K NTCG104BH222H
Power amplifier module Power amplifier temperature compensated circuit 30Ω to 10kΩ 3250K to 4100K NTCG103NH471J
LCD LCD temperature compensated circuit 22kΩ to 1MΩ 4550K to 4750K NTCG104LH473J
Temperature monitor Various-circuit temperature compensated circuit 10kΩ to 470kΩ 4100K to 4750K NTCG104BH103J
Battery pack Battery temperature monitor and charging control
circuit 10kΩ to 100kΩ 3435K to 4550K NTCG103JF103F
Computer devices
CPU CPU temperature monitor 10kΩ to 1MΩ 3435K to 4550K NTCG163JF103F
LCD LCD temperature compensated circuit 22kΩ to 1MΩ 4550K to 4750K NTCG164LH473J
HDD Pickup temperature compensated circuit 10kΩ, 100kΩ 3435K, 4485K
NTCG163JF103F
NTCG164KF104F
ODD CD or DVD write current compensated circuit 10kΩ, 100kΩ 3435K, 4485K
NTCG163JF103F
NTCG164KF104F
Battery pack Battery temperature monitor and charging control
circuit 10kΩ to 100kΩ 3435K to 4550K NTCG163JF103F
DVC, DSC
Auto focus Driving circuit temperature compensated circuit 1.0kΩ to 15kΩ 3650K to 4100K NTCG104BH103J
Iris stop Hole element temperature compensated circuit 10kΩ 4100K NTCG164BH103J
Battery pack Battery temperature monitor and charging control
circuit 10kΩ to 100kΩ 3435K to 4550K NTCG163JF103F
Car audio unit Car CD or MD Laser pickup temperature compensated circuit 22kΩ to 150kΩ 4550K NTCG164LH473J
Optical transmission
system
Laser transmitter or receiver temperature compensated
circuit 1.0kΩ to 10kΩ 4100K NTCG164BH222J
Printer Ink viscosity controller 10kΩ to 47kΩ 3435K to 4550K NTCG164LH473H
Type
10Ω 100Ω 1kΩ 10kΩ 100kΩ 1MΩResistance
0603
1005

 005-02 / 20020425 / eb221_ntcg.fm
Sensors NTCG Series(SMD, Pb Free)
Temperature Sensors NTCG06/10/16/20 Types
NTC Thermistors
0603, 1005, 1608 TYPES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
∗  : Shapes and dimensions code(06:0603 type, 10:1005 type, 16:1608 type)
• 0603 type: No.1 to 5, 12 to 20, 37 to 41: Capacitance 6pF max.(25°C, 10 to  40MHz, 0.1Vrms)
• 1005, 1608 types: No.1 to 5, 12 to 20, 37 to 41: Capacitance 3pF max.(25°C, 10 to  40MHz, 0.1Vrms)
• No.26: Except 0603 type
1005, 1608 NARROW TOLERANCE TYPES
No. Part No. Normal resistance value
[25°C]
B constant Operating temperature
range[+25 to +85°C] [+25 to +50°C]
1 NTCG ∗3EH300 30Ω 3250K±3% 3244K
–40 to +125°C
2 NTCG 3EH400 40Ω 3250K±3% 3244K
3 NTCG 3EH101 100Ω 3250K±3% 3244K
4 NTCG 3EH131 125Ω 3250K±3% 3244K
5 NTCG 3EH151 150Ω 3250K±3% 3244K
6 NTCG 3NH221 220Ω 3650K±3% 3642K
–40 to +125°C
7 NTCG 3NH331 330Ω 3650K±3% 3642K
8 NTCG 3NH471 470Ω 3650K±3% 3642K
9 NTCG 3NH681 680Ω 3650K±3% 3642K
10 NTCG 3NH102 1.0kΩ 3650K±3% 3642K
11 NTCG 3NH152 1.5kΩ 3650K±3% 3642K
12 NTCG 4BH102 1.0kΩ 4100K±3% 4096K
–40 to +85°C
13 NTCG 4BH152 1.5kΩ 4100K±3% 4096K
14 NTCG 4BH182 1.8kΩ 4100K±3% 4096K
15 NTCG 4BH202 2.0kΩ 4100K±3% 4096K
16 NTCG 4BH222 2.2kΩ 4100K±3% 4096K
17 NTCG 4BH302 3.0kΩ 4100K±3% 4096K
18 NTCG 4KH202 2.0kΩ 4500K±3% 4498K
–40 to +125°C19 NTCG 4KH222 2.2kΩ 4500K±3% 4498K
20 NTCG 4KH302 3.0kΩ 4500K±3% 4498K
21 NTCG 4BH332 3.3kΩ 4100K±3% 4067K
–40 to +125°C
22 NTCG 4BH472 4.7kΩ 4100K±3% 4067K
23 NTCG 4BH682 6.8kΩ 4100K±3% 4067K
24 NTCG 4BH103 10kΩ 4100K±3% 4067K
25 NTCG 4BH153 15kΩ 4100K±3% 4067K
26 NTCG 4LH223 22kΩ 4550K±3% 4485K
–40 to +125°C
27 NTCG 4LH333 33kΩ 4550K±3% 4485K
28 NTCG 4LH473 47kΩ 4550K±3% 4485K
29 NTCG 4LH683 68kΩ 4550K±3% 4485K
30 NTCG 4LH104 100kΩ 4550K±3% 4485K
31 NTCG 4LH154 150kΩ 4550K±3% 4485K
32 NTCG 4QH224 220kΩ 4750K±3% 4661K
–40 to +125°C
33 NTCG 4QH334 330kΩ 4750K±3% 4661K
34 NTCG 4QH474 470kΩ 4750K±3% 4661K
35 NTCG 4QH684 680kΩ 4750K±3% 4661K
36 NTCG 4QH105 1.0MΩ 4750K±3% 4661K
37 NTCG 2QH300 30Ω 2750K±3% 2744K
–40 to +85°C
38 NTCG 2QH400 40Ω 2750K±3% 2744K
39 NTCG 2QH101 100Ω 2750K±3% 2744K
40 NTCG 2QH131 125Ω 2750K±3% 2744K
41 NTCG 2QH151 150Ω 2750K±3% 2744K
42 NTCG 3JH103 10kΩ 3435K±3% 3382K –40 to +125°C
No. Part No.
Normal
resistance
value
[25°C]
B constant
[+25 to +85°C]
Operating
temperature
range
30 NTCG164KF104F 100kΩ±1% 4485K±1%
–40 to +125°C
30 NTCG104KF104F 100kΩ±1% 4485K±1%
42 NTCG163JF103F 10kΩ±1% 3435K±1%
–40 to +125°C
42 NTCG103JF103F 10kΩ±1% 3435K±1%
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.

 005-02 / 20020425 / eb221_ntcg.fm
Sensors NTCG Series(SMD, Pb Free)
Temperature Sensors NTCG06/10/16/20 Types
NTC Thermistors
2012 TYPE
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
RESISTANCE vs. TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS TABLE (CONUERSION TABLE)
Ex.1) R25=470Ω Ex.2) R25=3.3kΩ
R85=K85(0.161)×R25(470Ω)=75.67Ω R85=K85(0.156)×R25(3.3kΩ)=0.5148kΩ
(listed ∗) (listed ∗)
No. Part No.
Normal resistance value
[25°C]
B constant Operating temperature
range[+25 to +85°C] [+25 to +50°C]
1 NTCG203EH471 470Ω 3250K±3% 3232K
–40 to +125°C
2 NTCG203EH681 680Ω 3250K±3% 3232K
3 NTCG203BH102 1.0kΩ 3100K±3% 3060K
–40 to +125°C
4 NTCG203BH152 1.5kΩ 3100K±3% 3060K
5 NTCG203FH222 2.2kΩ 3300K±3% 3248K
–40 to +125°C
6 NTCG203FH332 3.3kΩ 3300K±3% 3248K
7 NTCG203JH472 4.7kΩ 3450K±3% 3392K
–40 to +125°C
8 NTCG203JH682 6.8kΩ 3450K±3% 3392K
9 NTCG203NH103 10kΩ 3650K±3% 3590K
–40 to +125°C
10 NTCG203NH153 15kΩ 3650K±3% 3590K
11 NTCG203SH223 22kΩ 3850K±3% 3782K
–40 to +125°C
12 NTCG203SH333 33kΩ 3850K±3% 3782K
13 NTCG204AH473 47kΩ 4000K±3% 3931K
–40 to +125°C
14 NTCG204AH683 68kΩ 4000K±3% 3931K
15 NTCG204CH104 100kΩ 4150K±3% 4085K
–40 to +125°C
16 NTCG204CH154 150kΩ 4150K±3% 4085K
Temp.
(°C)
No.1 or 2 No.3 or 4 No.5 or 6 No.7 or 8 No.9 or 10 No.11 or 12 No.13 or 14 No.15 or 16
K